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_BUCK, David R. Pv4. 62597.
L 1Ved f hotio Jul 1“180"

« Buek was killed by a shell at Var

about June lst. He was huried outaide of Tou

neourt, Toul Sector,
at Mine-la-Tour.

1l in the American Cemetery

y ‘,iﬁ‘M‘ STTROUTRAEL UL o -

Tall, husky, light complexion, light hair.
R L&

e was born in Aus-
Came from Boston.

I had kxnown hinm about three monthg, = we

I was an eye witness when he wses killed, and in Headquarters
Company at that time.

Informant: POTTER, Albert. Pvt. 59812.
; Ame Eo Co, Le Kang. ;
COQ A, lOlBt Inft

Dorchester, Hass.— 391l Adams 8t.
Jan. 24, 1919,

Hore:

AS . V. Convinger - Searcher.
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23 I0Ist Infantry =, BUCK David R Pyt uxo.
o< (o

Killed Julg I3th I9I8

" Buck was a mest cutter and he was in the kitchen on June I® when =
shell came Uhrough the roof, He died instantly with a piece of shrapnel
in the heart, Iwo others that were hit died later in the hospital, He was
an Austrian and had four brothers and his father fighting in the Austrian
erity » 1t might have been his brother who shot that shell. He is buried
somewhere around gxzzmekerx Loul at a cemetery there,"

/

A Informant: Kuratko James J Pvt 2109968
Hq, IOIst Infantry
Base I00
Home address: Cleveland Ohio
5/10/19
L, H» Vera B Haines, Searcher
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WAR DEFPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C

Buck, David R 1764-F July 7, 1930

Mr., Wallaece B. Buck

=) )EZ@@//-xzzce/
Framingham, Mass

Dear Sir:
Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any persoen entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following quﬁstions in the
space prov1ded on this letter and return to this office in the snclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

V&

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow ] 4;57}7
who has not remarried? =i | .

If s0, give her name and address: - "‘ RN N e m e

3. 1Is the deceased survived by any woman )é#
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- @//

cording to the terms of Section 4=(a)

of the enclosed Act as am%gdéd9L~f;: A

\\/ -
If 8o, give her name and ad&%&ss

{ \f : ,.\f

P

For The Quartggpasfsr*céneral I'}//yv/w/{/’zzy /132712;14943/.

N
A Very truly you
Enclosures: L\ P A Y t

Envelope OITTs" A4

Act ST ; ,A D H HES

Amendment Capta¢n M2 Corps,
AssiBtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 2'93 A'C

June 12, 1929.
Buck, David R. /7

Mr. Wallace B. Buck, _ p
5 TerkeSoh; \va }MZ@ & oA czeedls

Fremingham, lasse

Aty FrRo 2%25124&<,C<;%xf2

=
Dear Sir: 12(/47$¢4// C4AQL4%%ZZ%;QﬁzﬂéIL¢/£L/Zi!§e7{//

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of -the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage tc
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Private David R. Buck, Hg.Coe. 10let Inf., whose remains are now
interred in the Aisne-Mprne Americen Cemetery, Belleeu, Aisne, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
‘en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both motherse and

- widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother® and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
1If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermast9r§ﬁgneral,
Very. truly yours, ,
AN Y JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls., Eﬂ" 3 Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. YA Assistant.
Envelope.



FILE UNDER NO. 293. - Buck, Pavid Dec. 20/30

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS
Letter -
Yrom - OQUG,,
Lo - dryPamietr Mr. Dennis H. Haverty, 3BSoston, Mass.

Hef, your request of Dec, 15/30 to be informed as to if any of the
family of the veterans listed have made the pilgrimage authorized by the
Act of Cong. of lMarch 2/29, or are included among those scheduled to make
the journey. (Here gives desired information rel. above named veterans, de-
ceased).

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. 080. - American Legion, Mass.

 jsw

InstrUCTIONS.—Under ““Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed. L

Q. M. C. Form 351 (0ld Form 489) GOVERNMENT PRINTING 057100
Revised July 26, 1918



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A__C 5

e Yees W 1 QXY
July 7, 1930

Hyr, ¥ollage B. Buck
76 Park Street

-y o
eay A;ir 1

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an emendment theretoc, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man., To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? =

If so, give her name and address:

5. 1Isg the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? e e

If so, give her name and address:

2, 1Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- »
cording to the terms of Section 4 (aj
of the enclosed Act as amended? e

If so, give her name and address: Pt e e L

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corpsg,

Agsistant.



230 Newbury Street, Boston
June 6, 1930,

Captain A, D. Hughes OVVVN

\

QeM.Corps
Washington, D.C. QM 293=-A-C

: Buck, David R,
Dear Sir:

The photographs of the grave of David R. Buck in Frence
were received the day before llemorial Day. I want to thank you
most sincerely for your extreme kindness in this matter, I asked
for them for a dear old lady who was mother to him while he was
in France (his real mother being dead) and she was most grateful
for the photographs for she has been trying in all kings of ways
to get them before, but never asked her own governiment. Didn't
think she could get them. We all realize more and more every
day what a wonderful government we have but the mos%t outstanding
thing is the heart of it.

s Again thanking you for your most generous and unselfish

efforts, I am X
V Sineerely yours,
WW

Elizabeth M. Gwinnell

President of the Amerisan Women'g

Overseas League, I.E. Unit.

=

oy Feae r o) che



AMERICAN WOMEN'S 'IRSEAS LEAGUE
200 HUNTINGTwN AVENUE
BOSTON, MASS.

{ ADDRESS

—

YQUR MAIL —qEfe—masi]:
4 3 ’ra e o b 3
v oF %é»

¥
23
i

3

Captain A. D. Hughes

War Depatrtment, O0ffice of
ouartermaster General

Washington

D.C.,
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k Busk, David R, May 27, 1930,

5 .

Mrs, Blisabeth ¥, Gwimnell,
- Boaton, Yass,
Dear Hadam: _
Supplementing my lebter of Mareh 22, 1950, I
an enolosing herewith, in somplisase with your reguest,
: two prisks of a photograph of the grave of the lube
Private David R, Busk, Headquarters Gompany, 10lst
E Iafuntry, in the Alsve-NMarne imericsn Cemetery.
E Por The Quartermaster Goneral,

Very truly yours,

; |
|
As D, BUGHES, |

Captain, 4, M, Corps,




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

INREPLY REFERTO__QM 293 A=C
Buck, David R,

A A -

March 22, 1930.

SUBJECT: Photograph of Grave.

TO: The Chief, Americen Graves Registration Service
in Europe, 20 ruve Molitor, Paris, France.

1. It is desired that the grave of the late Prifate
David R. Buck, Headquarters Company, 101lst Infantry,/be
photographed and two prints furnished this office for de-
livery to Mrs. Elizabeth Gwinnell, 230 Newbury Street,
Boston, Mass.

2., According to the records of this office, the re-
meins of this late soldier are interred in Grave 75, Row 6,
Block A, Aisne-Marne American Cemetery, Belleau, Aisne,

For The Quartermaster General:

3 | 28 ‘. ;

-y ’/&\/ﬁv “n
RLY BaEat [ HECHES
s Q. M. Corps,
\ . Assistant,
293, Buck, David R, 1ot Indsee—" il ot /et
May 9, 1930, To: The Quartermaster General of the Army, Washington,
DoCt’ U.S.A.

In compliance with instructions contained above, a photograph

has been taken of the grave of the late Private David R. Buck, 101st
Inf., 26th Div., and two printe are enclosed hereyith.

) 4 el ol “ e
; Richard T. #llis,

=1 Colonel, Quartermaster Corps,

2 Lncls, ‘e ALl . \f?” United States Army,
Photographs. N : T Chief '
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Baren 22, 1930,

¥rs., Blizabeth M. Gwinnell,
230 Newbury Street,
~ Boston, Eass.
Dear Madam: }
Aeknowledging reseipt of your letter of March 14, I\
1980, there is enclosed horewith card showing the permanent
grave location of the late Private David R. Buck, Headquarters

Company, 10lst Infantry, in the Aisne-Marne Agerican Cemetery
in Frence.

. Witk reference to your desire to obtain & photo- -
graph of this late scldierts grave, you are advised that the.
Chief, Americen Graves Registration Service in Burope i
being requested to have a photograph taken and %o furnish

prints for delivery teo you, Upon receipt of the printe in
this offiee they will be forwarded to you.

Fof The Quartermaster Gensral,

Yery truly yours,

1 BIV.

(#:4

A, D. HUGHES,
Oa.ptain, Q+ M. Corpl,
Assistant,

-

]

.5,

M. G:M
G50 WA 24 M 11 3¢
¥ pEPATCHCD



QM 295 A=C
Buck, David R,

March 22, 1050,

SUBJECT: Photograph of Grave.

10: The Chief, American (raves Registration Service
in Burope, 20 rue Molitor, Paris, France.

1. 1t is desired that the grave of the late Priwate
David R. Buelk, Headquarters Company, 10lst Infantry, be
photographed and two prints furnished this ofiice for de~
livery to Mrs. Elizabeth Gwimmell, 230 Newbury Street,
Boston, Mass.

2., Ascording to the records of this office, the re-
mains of this late soldier are intsrred in Grave 76, Row 6,
Blook A, Alsne-llarne Americen Cemotery, Belleaw, Alsne,

For The Quarteruaster General: /

. As D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Awpsistant,
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2 orican Wonen’s Gperseas Tea -

o]
Mrs. ELIZABETH M. GWINNELL Miss EVA A. McBRIDE
President NB&I Zﬁnglanh Corresponding Secretary
Miss BERTHA M. LINCOLN ] Mme. JANE CLAUZEL
First Vice President YD CLUB Recording Secretary
Mrs. KARL E. KENNY Miss MARY A. KENNEY
Second Vice President 200 HUNTINGTON AVENUE Treasurer

BOSTON, MASS.
230 Newbury Street, Boston

March 14, 1930

War Department - Graves Registration

Washington, D.Cs

Dear Sirs: \ %

SR

Will wou kindly let me know where the grave &

A /\rs’:' 4 =

of David Buck, Headquarters Company, 101st.;?is in p\
)

France and how I might go about getting of photo-
X o3
graph of it? He was kllled A e T Miertry, —

Thank you.
VA TR Very truly yours, N
. v_ ‘ ,k; ‘ N ,//‘ W W . ”‘;
Nk ) 8
%19 (Mrs )Elizabeth M. Gwinnell. N
aR B L %
\'\\‘\15\.'5‘5
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WAR DEPARTMENT i
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

A June 18 1929.
Buck, David R.

ﬁt Tallaee B. m,
’5 P‘ﬂ st. 8

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

and widows of the deceased soldiers, sallors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Privete David R. Buck, Hg.Co» 101st Inf., whose remsins are now

interved in the Aisne-iyrne fmerican Cemstery, Bellesu, Aisne, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or- not he 1is survived
by & mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full

names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage.

Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terme "mother” and "widow".

If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adeoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statems

nt as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has eince remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your raply, you may use the enclo
no”poatage.

ged envelope which requires
N

{3 For The Quartermaster General,
- O Lhd
- ZB Very truly yours,
=< —

I

-\-bn { Fia 9% ‘/
- {B.
Sp. 8 JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incla. Major, Q. M. Corps,
. Act of Congress.

Assistant.
Envelope.
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t&zc)c, David R,} Hovador 10, 1928,

RO R T DA S 00 SO (N,

Mr, Wallaoes Bs Buck,
75 Park St.,

Fromingltum, Hass.

Daay Sir:

The inclosed card gives the permanent cemetery and grave
location of the late

- f\' - - -
Bavif B Fud,

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
all American military cemeteries, both in Europe and in our own country,
will be maintained by the Govermmnent forever, the graves permanently
marked by headstones showing the deemdent's name, rank, organization,
State, and date of death, all of which will be done without the necessity
of requests emanating from relatives.

Please understand that in effecting the final disposition of
our heroic dead the utmost care and reverence is exercised.

Very truly yours,

E J. MeCLINTOCK, /
| i Major, Q. M. Corps, 198
e ; Assistant,.
ncl,
Record, card,

4

m 2
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| - GRAVE LOCZ leON BL

"LOCATION OF THERG

....... Buck .. 62697 ... Davia,

= (Surname.) (Number) (First Name and Initials.)

L B Toe. 1 Ola ............... .».o.\ 0e . 301 =7 g3 gt
(Rank.) : (Orga.mzatxon )

,9

‘DATE OF BURIAL........ AWy ISaN8

?PLACE OF BURIAL. ...... Bezuw 1o Gw.z’s ................

1 (Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Ma.p reference must
;specify clearly what map is used.
5

(... Jwerisen Sectionol Cemetery
!;»

| B o000 0 GE0DD G0 et SRR & SRS s 2 st e - e Wl St
» S

!

g

§

(GRAVENUMBRR ==t & 6L~ S St
| ”
fHOW MARKED : Name et o Cross?. .. ... e
|

3 Headboard?............ Bottle?............
iIDDNTIFICATION TAGS : '
‘;Was one buried with body$.......... Y€8. . . .. .. ... .. .. :
| Was one fastened to name peg or ’

5 stake used as a grave marker?. .. ... e A v

va name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
| should be given here :

...............................................................

.........................................................

{ (Signature and Rank of Reportmg Oﬁicer)

#%,

=" portion’ to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G.H.Q., A.E.I.



File No.

OUT-CHARGE SHEET

Date charged out

Charged to

Remarks:

INSTRUCTIONS.—If a document is taken from the files, charge it to the person to whm;a delivered. Mak’ei
charge sheet in duplicate. Place one inrecord file and one in suspended file used for follow up on ‘‘charge out sheets.

Q. M. C. Form 492, 3—06787
Revised July 26, 1918,



pﬂ" pr 1
Buck,. Y David_ R. b 25V 7 —
(Surname.) ¢ \ (Christian name in full.) (Army serial numby ”
Evte ; Hg.Co. 10lst Inf,

(Rank and organization.)

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - ' ﬂA

(\"e: or No.) ;

State your relationship to the deceased

If remains are brought to the United States, do/} ou
wish them interred in a national cometer\' (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred atethe ‘home of the deceased, give {ull informa-
tion below as to where they shoudd be sent:

gy

v

(Name_ of person to reccive rems’ ins.) (Express ofiice.)

(Telegraph office.)

(I\umbor and ~(roet (City or town.)

an hepe) .. waua«u /3 w
/%J Tt e

,(l\umber and street or mrn] route ) (City, town, or gost oflice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713






G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION ____Belleau /Aisme)
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE ___Tovember 16.,.1922
Em il e Ko I T W

nem
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

s 3 b}

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found up@n“_ éb{humafr,ign oRk bf)dy

et LS N b s —Sae LORRNAmS S U o iy e B et s

e o SO0 5 T oo L1E ANOt e PRl s - S Coele s

SR Y (e A ol NS Renl o e e e

et ol Ity S iOne Yl S

Sl e e e S e EDEDs S S rbe n S
Kiad

OEACEDEY car s er fa T e T (b) D.B. __ no discrepsmey . . ...

Discrepancy found upori diéintérméﬁt

e BRONO;: N L0 na % Secf.____g_‘_,_.__" {23, Lo EOrayet Nos e Py - 1k R ASeC,
o S PI , e oL eRt § RO S oo i~ ved LOrpPlob = ey o e ROW 24y & = f
ety s N T T, S S R 17. no digerengngr. . .o
18, Cemetery “Alisme-farme fmev.  ° = 19, Commune or town _ Bellem
50. Depbsor County o088 . 21 Counﬁry __________________ G
2o ColRfE, Releesy, Cople Moo 0 1764_ ___________________________________________________________________
eSr Disinterreg (Date) yoyember 16,-1922, BY ._C,..;D,,_..Kea’c.i:ag:“;-.i-_;‘.'.-..._-"_ ......................
24 . Ins_éription on grave marker:
Name,  Tewid Re Buek .. .. SorkalsNoRs = e e I R
Rank ______ oA Do o Sk e 75, 137 IR Organization __ Hde C0e 101st Infs

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?

o

Ry Signature Junior Technical Assi
: e VeDs WBIL JTe 7

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
Ydentification on body, give description of>body in detail).- -

____________________________________________________ Botile record and body disc egrees -
27. Condition of body ... _Badly decamposed, TFeatures umrecognizable. .
28. Nature of burial ... __ - Woodensbar andobewlap: - oo . oottt STENED LonE

29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

0. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date  1Iove 16, 1922s By CoP, Keating

31, Casket gpﬂqaeq by _‘5______m__'__________________“________,,__"_“_Q,f_._,_l,,{}_.é“_‘i_ﬂ_?l_li(} ----- Bl i e

{1

- 7 v
Signatur \o; Embalmer, (Superviser .. | ‘_’C.P."I'{ELTW

7




Ny
N
\“‘
© ) . \\\\\,

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box. ) Box NOC-SIZOB____
32. Designation of body:

Naines s DoVt ReuBUCKY & & - et tomnsiine. - L 0B BNt Bt 20 Serial No..62697 .. _ "

Rank Pyvt. Organization . Hgrs.Co. 101st Inf. .

33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery = 7-"~ "~ . . B R AR O e eeae o e R
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)__ November 16, 19228+ __ Byss (G Moating: = "

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
igs correct.. -

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector Zf7f”k§hiﬂdﬁi'e

"W.D. CLEARY, 1If. Chep
365 ROMATK B v ve Ener s po s s AMeA ot 22 O Ceestin e S o0 SENENEE - SRR S YOO R
__________________________________________ DONE o llier eSS Ry ATE - SSRGS RIGIS TS 4 R, R
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) - *“Nowember 16, 1922, -~ -
Tospointaof-Concontration s rira S i o e e e e e e o o
(Name)

Convoyer

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery __Aisne-liarne Amere. Ceme.l764, Belleaun {Aisne).

............................................................................................

Convoyer:.»: £ & - Signature Shipping Officer _429/72Y77>C§(2/k-6 >

\ """""""""" g PRIDE WD CLRRY; T 2 )
405 RECeIvedT Date e o T e e Ohoplain U Sehe —
G R.S.~Representativers masmis o O S o o SRtee s o e sy = o L

41. Reinterred, NOV.16,1922 Aisne-Maerne Cem.1764,Bellesu(disnel . ..

; 75 r (Date)
42. Grave No. Section

43. ‘Piot BJJOCL; -LI\ Rowie TR o ¥ Ao 6

G.R.S. Representative fz/jffi' <j°(j41,¢L_7Li?

Lt.,Chaplaiin, USA.




REPORT 6F blSlNTERMENT AND REBURIAL
1. REMANS OF ... 30CK,. David Re s SERIAL . NUMBER ... e

3 RANK o Pybe— eneinin ORGANIZATION. ... HGe..006..101sk Inf.
2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

enber 16, 1982 . ... @rave 162, Plot 4, Sece B, Cem,1764,

5 RG] R e R e R T Fedely Aispe-Nerne Cem,

3. Reburied (date): J0V+16,1922 In (give complete location): Gr .75 ,Block &

4

arne Cem, 1764 Bellesul(Ais

Row .6,Alsne~

&
By : Group. re=burisl group  mpit:- . NAtUre of Reburial, Co&sket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Wooden.box. snd. burlap

Badly decomposed. PFeatures unrecognizable,

(by Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Bottle record and.boly disc agree, -

-

. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?

BSWeeizhis(eStimnated) ey =~ S EFag S 5 e S

(¢} Hair—Color S e "

Quantity S NS T
Chamctm"i'sr,i(‘.s___, N eorore o L
{0y Hair on face—Color
Location
Quan‘rit_v
4]

(#) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

Or missing parts)

\

(7> Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty). o
Froctures: gSkmll shattered, right humegus, 1eért pelvis,

Nissing parts: Lower jaw, both radii and ulnade

e N S A s g oo M Rt B iy g O
.f"?:‘ il o X's ‘J.’LQC;.T_:J.; 2 /PT

D‘ { “ r t ' /} j "V’\ / ',.'/ = f s / LAY
i istntermen £ /{ A e e I N
supervised by el N /f AL ;‘?’\ pproved (*U o

- TRAS

noq z TN S e e Uls
CoFe  KEST 1LG , Daelie

8. Reburial
supervisediby - .- Tt TS

e ; ;________.—_.-—-i



e

 INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER GOMPLETION OF ‘6. .. FRON KD, [6-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the' om-ra.vpo-z-zdm// nunibered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of id(\,miﬁcdtioﬁ
on hody.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, andby wohmdisinterred and reburicd.

2. Give date and accurate information as to loeation from which the hody was disinterred
and the group, and unit which made disinterment. : - ‘

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and wunit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made sin casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible. :

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting *“ Yes” or “No'. . ; =t

(6) State whether or not bady appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order 1'(>cciupts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all infortmation which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6. ;

6 Give all information as to body description and dental chart as- nearly correctly as the
condition-of the hody will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the hody description are very important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounteld for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth). cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), l)icnspid;
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the falowing basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deforinity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH All teeth missing. through previous

. extraction ¢not those iractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be seratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH - Block in solid thecrown of tooth (label cow crownt&, PORCELAIN CROWN
\ fl‘)it,l,pm-celam, or gold andporeelain), '! i = o) OLD CROWN
s
Sy S&¥ /\tdg:) .
: 4 < o ;
BRIDGE WORK ; Block in salid the erowiiof tooth (label SULELD ORCW BEIODL(I;)EBRlDGE
: gold bridge,gold and poreelain bgidge) 2 :
tha : {-
g s o) : ; —  /SILVER FILLING QLD FILLING
FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth ‘accurately as | ‘;/'C?OLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
3 possible (block: in and label gold, b2 ] GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus : s A /
i -
S ‘ Y o GAVITY DECAYED
GARIES (CAVITIES) . . -Outline location and size ol cavity. P%DECA:'ED PECANED
. shade in thus : - ‘ -2 %,
: : f L[S
DENTURES (PLATES) _ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

- 'retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ** elasp *

s Show nanie of person supervising the disinverment and the name and title of the person
approving same. :
8. Show name of [vm"so'n supervising the reburial and the name ‘an:l title ol the person approving

same.

\ v
-~ : J



G.R.S. FORY NO. 16 SO gl b BOL )
Dats Jume 11, 1919

.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Remai ¢ G anl
mains of : 19 4k 1%

AN e
Name : Bowrok, DaVldlg- Number: 62597

Rank : Pyt Orzanization:  C0»T, 6th lasse

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Bnig BB"

Disinterred (Date) From: {Give conplete location)

Juz 319 I Mvers A
June 11, 1919 Plot=-59 liyers, at Bezu-le-Guery, iisne

Coordo 25541 = = 169.9E

Grave 8
' —
4 . . P . ; q t ‘3{: 1"
Reburied (Date) in: (Give complets location) § g;f\ i
& X
— : J .\
Tr1v Q730 NTe 3 o < e 4 1 r\ . 1 ‘ ’
June 11, 1919 TNationmal Cemetery at Belle au oods, Aisgé:

Coorde 26260 =~ = 176,04F

Plot-4, Sec. B, Grave 16Re

Beport as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintrment:

Body in poor conditions

QONFIRMED T« 3 2.c82=/ (

Was one identification tag found upon the bedy?  YO°
What other means of jdentification were found on The bodys =aere
Hote : .
effects are found upan bodies, they will be promptly

1f upon disinterment,
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as 1is required by GO
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Rezis

et = o7
£ T i handdl j/V%/‘(: )ay%;;iwﬂéééik —

{
i ff 2 f%,/:_(\— /;

Supervised by:y 3 <.
/ C.Q Group Unit

170, G.H. 2, 1918.,
doubt ful cases, notation
tration Services







',——

G, R. S. Form. No, 1 6-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1. REMAINS OF.... V/BQGK,RAYIDBo SERIAL NUMBER ...... 62597,

Plece sorererenrrnenr BBLIBAU{ATSNR ).. QY. "1764

RANE...coooivevono PUDg ...  ORGANIZATION....... S HQRS 004 OB TN oot srsnen

2. Disinterred (date) : : From (give complete location) :

7.9.21@3. 162.SECoBoPT,y...ds...
By iroup - < BEMUAN.. - Ui, SDDOSEGTIONR T E AT

3. Reburied (date) : - In (give complete location) :

By : Group..............Renomard............. Unib......cc oo, Natyfe of reburial - BOX:&-BURLAP

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
BADLY L_CON'DOSTE FEATURFS T]‘\ RV(“’\G\ITZ ABLE

U,S.Unif@m' burlap and wooaen box,

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.........Y88. ...... On grave marker ? ... . ¥RS ...

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
MPOSS E TO DE
(a) Height (actual measuremgnt) & TBI : 2 D T RMTNE
IMPOSSIBLE ’“o D"TLR‘\/I‘[NF‘
(b) Weight (estimated).........c.oe s
: PP LGS IBLE o T‘*TFRI\'IINZ
(¢) Hair—Color ... e AN SRR s L s

Quantity .. 2

“IMPOSSIB :.F-Tq BETERMINE
Characteristics .. = b 12 o < PE e e R
INPOQSTELu TO DETERM]

(d) Hair on face— Color .. ERMTNE

IMPOSSTbLC‘ TO D"TFRMTNE

Dlagran repx;asente the mouth iwic}e open.

Location.... -
IMPOSSIbL £ TO DETERMINE

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, 'peouliarities, or

IMPOSSTIBLE TO DETERMINE

missing parts)...

22 23 24 26 26 27_

l,undev; 2,3,14 s:ll.fil' 5 - 11
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) .. 11101,13 i Bt a4 GAv: IhEEE.

RISSIHG: Lower jaw; right mmerus, middle and lower R&ix R ¥ o s
thirdss Right and left radisl uwd dlng; RIgHt aud 16Tt groulder bdades; several ribs
and vertebrae; left sollar bone, PRACTURES‘ Skull, frontal hone; right mmeruss

Approved : / // sﬁg&/ L/«/f/ e

X3, Bm:oszm, 1s JLT. Que,

£

7. Disinterment

supervised\b
(Title)...z

8. Reburial

supervised b |

M.B ”ii IFGJEEYE 1s t. L’I‘.QMC

/

JOiavs | ' :

_ pmm—

Approved :
(Title)....




INSTRUCTIONS ron THE PROPER- GOIIPLETIOII or e . S. FORM NO. e

- il

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the correspondmg numbered space. Thig
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with'G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial Iocations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of 1dent1flcat10n on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, senal number, rank and orgamzatmn and by whom disinterred and reburled

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was dlsmterred and the group.
and unit which made disinterment. il ks

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete. ;

4. State to what degree decomposition has progreqsed whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as-complete as p0551b1e.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found burled with body and on grave marker by reportmg
143 Yes 23 or “NO ,, : |

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or onbody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order recelpts and-the like found on'body-
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other

than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body descrlptlon are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethtobe accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower j jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as mcisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines_
(tearing teeth),. blcusplds (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be,
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, brldge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws, found

TOOTH}‘;NG 00TH MSJING
>
v b

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by

recent wounds) should. be scratched out

thuse:
_ CROWNED TEETH........... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label FQR%%%'G‘,;RW“

gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), oL

- thus : .,

' = = N GO ano PORCELAIN aner—: .
BRIDGE WORK .......cccccco...... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GdLDBRfDGF.

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), :
thus : 2

SIVER PILLING GoLD FILLING
OLD FILLING

oLD FILLING S
%@ow FILLING

DECAYED
ECAYEDS (DECAYED

FILLINGS: . c oot Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
e : sible (block in and label gold, silver,

~ cement), thus:

CARIES (CAVITIES) ............ Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
p in thus :

h attached and indicate retaining
ENTURE LATES ........ < Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate . block in teet
- ¢ S & ) clasps.on natural teeth with the word ‘clasp.”

:7. Show name of person superwsmg the dlsmterment and the name and title of the perSOD apprcivmg

same: 3 \i,' S o491
ame.
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and,tﬂt}e -of the person approv_mg sr__,u‘e :

\Jao,,,w




{
|
.

HETL e

sl e c b il



| | 4
g § _ NS¢ :

(@) Name ._____. BUGK, Pewi@ils o 5 Sar. No. ___b2.591 &
@) Ronlk . ER&. = o Organization __Hge-G0.,.,-- 10L&t Tials
(¢) Dateofdeath 7=13=18 (d) Cause of death -K./,A.' .........................

IT. RecrstraTioN CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., In 1., Inf.):

 No.__ 162 :
(@) Grave No. R Row fz “@_“1!3’6812? _____ ANl St > INYiP 8 a e
(b) Emerg. Address1_4?:_-.-_Efﬁ-llﬁg_@__“ﬁe___ﬁl%gh _Eether, 22 Irving St Iam?gii;:!m 2
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases _______._____ (T IR SN Ve S L ORR. v('
ol
IV. A. G. O. Drsg;)smxov Carp: () 1< : f‘ ,3/1 2 \ Date ofireceipt o Al LT N

(CI,) Name LU ? ’f { ¢ \ (”\ /

(e¢) Address ,79_/ g’,// U e/

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.2 A:f_'] ____ ___________________________ ‘____ ___________________

Csmemmt——

Examiner’s Initials
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from - e
T e R S ek e T o L T R datodiiat oo TR il T, v, t et e :

; = 7y A /
g 4 L/ /74 v /¥ oS i, 4 g4 4
= ol g"_...'.:.Li_.r-x---.—-s—-"- - /——L - S
/Z-/Z’ A frd Q?,‘ /{;, VY '
! 1 L = { / f i

o, 147 /g, i
(@) Calr‘{cellatlon memos 1efe1red to?

‘e/ 0 o/ 7y - ) o ;? 0
Cm 7 s Examiner’s Initials £ # A+ Date e PN by 4 O, s192,!,}{
& #/) _ 5 AL
1 S"
) \
COUNTRY £'Trance CemerErY No. 1704 SaEET NO. —oneoen 273 he e ?\_,.:-_
Y B Y » /
/ 3 For . 114 s/
G R o ormiavo ks A MREGHOII IO Vs
EADEA 7 4ifentedBori® AOAD T T =772 = 1
‘ B e B o gl | S
: @ﬁﬁﬂg v
5 091 p ;
/

A,
A 7

.




VIL G.R.S. Form No. 1144fyde
ST

VIIL.

e,

1RIE

CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE.

AcTioN TAEKEN.

Desireshod oo helmak = of cont. £ - o

Body-tobeishippeditiorse " =% == o D e b e e S N
. _"’4;
X SUSPENSIONCREMARKS: sl ol o e AN R St

......................




..........
..............
..........

.................

nenarks

.....................

......................

neriarks

.........................

................................

ncnarks

5=1357/11B



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATApi1e 25108

I. Location InpEx CARD:

07244,
(@) Name __BUCGK, Dawld Re Ser, No. .625_97 ________ 3104’
(B) Rank Pl - - - Organization - HQs--C0e, 10ke8 I0e lTYP'QF """"""
(¢) Date of death7~13~18 (d) Cause of dea};h/ﬁ _______________________________ ‘ /%
II. RecisTrATION CARD.——-(CheCk Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
() Grave No. 362 Row oL s s dclf Sec. M. TYP. 8eW____
(b) Emerg. Addressi1.'.%---.’.@3:3::‘399.-%.&?Qﬁé’.@;ﬁ%‘jﬁ_@_@i _2211‘\3’111 Qt-,lr&“;ﬁgizﬂﬂ /
II1. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ________________ 2 Mo et SRS L3 CKR. @‘é

IV. Information on Wln/czi;j/tyropc 11 letter of transmittal was based:

5 o . : |

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
|
1821
VIIL. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. oo ooooommmoommomommmoemmorm oo , 192
COUNTRY CeMETERY NoO. oo ol S SHEET NO. eooeemcmeemeooemceeos
G. R. 8. Form 115-A 3—8020
August, 1920
Pranoce 1764 271
A 09 Ve
r/ 4




Form 8 W-a

WAR DEPARTIIENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIASTER GENZRAL

WASHINGTON
Date
SUBJECT: Information required for Cemeterial Division.
TO: The Adjutant General of the Army, World War Division, Washington, D.C.

l. It is requested that the items checked below be completed:

8s Surname /éi6449ii// g. Date of death

be Christian name ;gl£Z4KL¢[ /fg he . Authority

Ce Serial number i. Cause of death

d« Organization /¥%¢" sz /'oél,g/ je Place of death
U VA

€. Rank . B k. Place of burial

fs Emergency Address

Ww Qﬁwﬁﬁ

BGDY DESCRIPTION

1« Date of discharge

— 7
2. Data of onlistment d. Height rj 'tﬁ&“ I7:¢LL
be Age at enlistment e Weight*
G. Color of hair / f. Fractures or breaks

DENTAL CHARTS

At Camp By Local Board
8. 26 BrdegEaiy 25545 6 78 é%i?é aagmzkz T R ? i ?73
Upper right pper left er \ight Upper lef
S 65 4 12y 56 %78 bppﬁ;’7 Beads T 241 0 2 ? 4 5 6 15
Lower ri ower left Lower right , Lower leis

or The Quartermaster General:

25/446/EYS /{W
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=" A ; : e
. - / / D : 3
L8 Hgs 101 Int e W BUCK David R Pvit. 62597

Killed in action July 12-1918

. e ’ v

p Killed right back Hdg., in C.T, back Of\ﬁonégzg Shell hit dugout killed
1t persons at the sametime. They were all blown to pieces: buried to-
gether a short way to the rear, Went up to see the grave as we came out®

I think he was a clerk good height slender medium coloring :22 or 23 years
of age. He came from Framingham Mass,

Informant: Dannahay John E Py, 60687
E.th, 86

Co Hdgq, 101 Inf ‘

Washington Bt Stenchal Bass

larch 8.1919

Good evidence-
Home

F/N.

Lary R Cate Searcher

:




C IUTOTWNLt DONUONUR O e e

2+ : pou LLemyuEpew peea’ o
OL:?J%%T( I}:Iree ?sl;eagczsxf}? Ro0g DeTEPf RTCUGOIL WEGIMu cOTORINR 183 ok 52 o
: éepﬁs:‘ ¢ apoLp VA £O fPe RS’ REUF AL [O 896 fpe; Suoio 6 BELAERE S 0
o eisoun up jue mmegTie® IDed mexo ST pTous Bo MISCe: B Rl M
% ¥ ¥t77eq nTEpe pECK HYE® TU Q'L PECK Ox,mom{i‘x epeIT PI# gntomg KTTeq

. ‘ o

TS5 TET 0 BOFI00 1MJk Ja-1818

T§ oY 101 16L : BHGK DOATa B BAL CEETX

0 nﬁvgi‘— -

m | T i:‘ B @r»”»,u-;w;({
Home : Frsmingram ; Hasgs

? On the morning of July ISth I0I8 , the dug-out occupisd by the
Signal detachmient at a station kmown as Huwrp A. near the towmn of
north-wost of Chateau Thierry , was blown up by enemy shell and Prt, .
was ieilled . AV 8/40 A.B, the dug-out was hit and fouwr men of H. Go. I0TInt
Inf, and fowr men of IOIst Field Signal Dat"I Signal Corp ware illed ,
the men were instantly killed snd bwrled at BesuslemCeury « "

| GHAPLATN®S REPRT $= Pvt. Buck died July ISth I918 , Durisd July I5th 1018
by the chief Db oficar of the 26th Division . Grave lo § Bemu lo Goury
Departernont of Alsne France o " | '

Informant § Lane Thovms Je Sgte 63760 -
. Hge Co IOIst Mafanmtry - -
Horis ¢ I2 Franklin St. Wakefleld , lass .
Februsry ISth IPID .

Searcher § C.5. Long
Ist Lt. 10Ist Infantyy




i

rerg

). - B

b
S

Hg Cos, 10lst Inf, Buck, ‘David E, - Pvt.

26%h Div. Searcher gives name David R,~No. 62597
W

I was with him when he was killed, He was in a battalion signal
post, In the' Pagfini Section, N,W. of Chateau Thierry. He was
doing telephone work there with 10 compades in the morning, July
12th or 13th, A shell hit the post, killing eight and wounding
three. Himxm He was badly cut to pleces = was buried in our
little cemetery near Hge Coe, which was stationed in a Chateau
on the top of a hill near the edge of the woods.

Informant: Hodgkins, Kenneth - 62718
Hq. Coey 101st Inf‘g
SeS. Susquehanna,
Zome : 65 Wyoming Ave., Malden, Mass,

Searcher: Lucy 0. Mather,
5/27/19
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been killed in & dugout nesar Con A
‘~ was about amile behind Tier:r

62 01 i AC L L Ol Aday o ) P -

Wt was in telephone section when message was sent that

de with seven others, n

in the dugouts This

. 1es to the 1pft of Chatsau Thierry. IS maried abo

.t;g:oﬁ where he was killed with the saven otherss A1l

.
o
-3
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£
.
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¥

e

}
&

b Poilins

7

Informant: TWOHEY, Bawin.
: Camp 1, \ R
Co. He Qoy 10lst Inf. 57

 fome: 49 Marginel st.,’Lmn,,:_'m@__. decis

Jen. 22, 1919.

E. D. ’Io-odbridgi < éeuohar. B




R I T 1Y
~E%2 C7e JOL Infs Y7 i b 1] - ok David Re Py¥. 62597,
i 1 28 ~

] Q 1led in gction July I3the

ARy Tiffemy Farm, Chateau Thierry Sector, near Vaux, we had o signal
station ersoted in e little dugeut. Tha beys were in there sleeping
waen s 2I0 fell, vlewing the whele thing ups Pvte Buck was buried aboud
four miles in the rear of Tiffany Farm.

5'8, medium build, dark hair and oyes, and cemplexion. I knew him
eight monthss He was a elerk im a dry goods stere in Freminghem, Masse.
There was ne other Buck in the ¢omy a2y, but his name was net Davide.

Informant: Burgess Cliften Pvi, 62671
AmeFsC.Le Hanse
e CO2eI0I Infe
Heme Address : 19 Nelsen St. Plymouth, Mass.
Jans Ist 1819«

dary H. Carroll. Searchers
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FILE UNDER NO.

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS

i DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO.

IxnstrUcTIONS.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed. F oy

Q. M. C. Yorm 489
Revised July 26, 1918
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Field Record Made by ,’.,'t.a.ﬂf‘“ ..........................
Ind, LIEUT., Qs M

. G’roup 1/ 5 05 Company.........es Graves Rgistration Service
For addmonal data use tevene side JA{U :\} “' Z l_(' ” (J

("] ,( 5-’1‘;.,.‘{ U Lu ‘{Lﬁ

| Sl SR SEGTRCTE, WEETNROY



] - {

[, GRAVE LOCATION BLANK.

; _ LOCATION OF SRAVE OF

- ....Buek 62597 - vfwa Re

‘, (Surname.) (Number.) . ( 11st Naﬁe and Initials.)
B 5 o o 3 R P @ﬂ!&?ﬁ.lQlulﬁfy ......

(Rank.) 4 4 (Organization.)

DATE OF BURIAL...... .99y 15,1818 .~ .. . .
PLACE OF BURIAL. .. .. Bezu le :Suer ry.

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department) Map reference must
speeify clearly what map is used.

Americen Se uh: onal Cemetery

............................................................

Headboard?. ........... IBottle .. Ban s
IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

Was one buried with body®%........ DL R R

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?... YO8, . ... ...............

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here :

.............................................................

REPORTED BY :

@J S> Df Gmwm.ls* .Lt.Chaplair....... ;

(Swvnture and Rauk of Reporhn[@ icer.)
This portion fo “be sent to Chief of Gravés Reglslfr'thon éorwco



: oct. 28, 1919
T arch Section. Cerd Dept;

Qc—b-( 1&*—3_‘_:1;.&1'&-%/

G.R.S Fgrm No.. 8 | (Central Records

j Liaison, e
._-‘_.,;f :r. . .,;:-' . s ~4 ’\;{.\\:_};

;e i

&

Memo For: ¢,R,S, representative, C,RsOs

Subject: Information required £or G,R.Sa

1. Items checked are ‘to be completed:

‘.
s Smrname--ﬁﬂudb~/jjﬁ&Alﬂé;i”_
“ Number: 62597 > =
* First names 'David/

Rank: Privete
ey = [ e O

Companys: Co. E, ~ Y/ p &
~ Organization: Bth ¥ass. [ 0[Zer :
~ Date of death:pUltf/ 3 [/ ﬁ-?
— Causen {9 f E
“ Placet: MM6T Y

Location of hospital;

Number 3 " ;

Class W . 2 12 12 A

,,1 /)f ) /;.:,.‘ 4 ///h//c

& Emergency addres U 1 “’v

22 D \.c: 47";/75/4«0/&7 Wb ///r’“%

o il gl
e Relatlonshlp ,\? UV )
Authorlty; ,‘/, f‘ i
~~ Cablegram Noi 7, .
“ Telegram from; (=) f
ol
dated: ‘ o4 r‘ =
“~ Reported ‘tOﬁ’VaShlngtont 600l
“" C.C.Nos, ,; y,

"offlclal" C G. )

¢+ (Underscorg

Remarks: ‘! % =y

F@)
4 (Cae
/{@i&**‘- «, : f (_a

o jJ‘fO
NS-3404/MB /

7

CHA&LES 'Cs PIERCE,
Colonel, Q.M.C. U S.A,




_Grave #8
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Form 1-& Shows:

- Gemetery #4374
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v\[ XR D.._JlJ li\Tu IN.L |
0ffice of the Quartermaster General of the Army&

Washington

e : |
GsR.5. Form 8-W=A=0 ),
Iniormavion requested of A,G.0. A AL Date 8/25/21

= ' / ‘/:’r %s.

File No. Requistration. / \
From: he Quartermaster General, U, S, Army, (Cemeterial Division)
To: The Adjutant General of the Amy, 6th & B Sts., N.W.,Washington,D,C,
Subject: Information required for G.R,S.

1. It is requested that the items checlied below be completed, Reduest
confirmation of all infommation shown.

a. Surname  Buck f. Date of death?/13/18
{5 ~b. _Gnristion name David R g« Cause of death K/A
' /’L Serial Number ‘?72%93‘ il ;Authori’cy (tos o.‘-)
d. Orgenization Hqe Co., 101st Inf. ';i:J‘Emcrwgucy addre
e. Rank Pvt. 4/‘“3 ARelations}gip ,
$0DY bESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
a, Age of enlistment
a, oStrike out teeth missing

Do Oelew @ Eyes :
. 6y é?"' ST CRDRARSED ST SHMD £384 850 RTEE
¢, Golor of hair - M = P upper right upper }eft
d., Height o &L X BRScEER T S aSO SISO 38 5 6 728
: & & A lower right lower left
e, Veight
f, Permanent marks and o SEReR /
physical defects at T £
enlistment .(0ld-fractures or brcaks)A : f
209 '
weﬂ y .,'
'QS

p,& “0'9‘7_‘5,
"P* ber uéllal U.o A,

Boe’d B & B Div, A.G® o
FEp 27 oy o

MW,
{
(@]
>
e
) w
E {
r—‘







Tt ReGLSTRARICN DILAiCH, GeReS.

From: =

Ploasc furnish infozuction as indicatrd below

JALR

ik E¥be  ORGANIZATION

A.R.G. Sec.

Fuck,'DaTid Ko

Filc Numbox: 5404

Datus 2/18/19

rcgording tho following soldi ors—

JULBR 62597

ch 000, 101st inf.

Noe gucstion wply
1 | Do marticulars of soldicr given .5, 411 propcr naaus to Bbe
above ogrce with Rccords? orinted in Pi I BLOCK i
D Lt R
2 il Dato of “eati
Dot T ooth (1) David Re Buek 62597
3 | Causc ané placc of dcath Pvte Coeo Hge 101lst Infe
4 | irumber of Casualty Cablcgram (2) 7/13/18
(4) GeCo #199
5 | Datc buricd (5) '7/'15/18
& | Grave location (6) Otye #246. Grave ¥8,
(a} complctc rocord roquircd Militery Sectiom, Cemetery
(B) namc of ccrmctery or commmunge of Bezu-le=Guery, Bezu-le=
only rcguircde Guery (Aisne)
7 | vho roportcd burial? (7) ChapeGeoeSeleConner,
1st Lbe
8 | Has rcport boen confirmcd by (8) He
GoeRade .
: (9) Cress
9 | Recport as to grove markors 5 <
(10) 1 tag buried with body
10 | Roport as to idontification 1 tag attached t0 marker
o (11) Wallage BeBuck (Father)
o, s nosvoat Tolativo? 22 Lrvisg Ste,
11 /ho is ncarcst rclatl Pramingham, Mass.
12 | Has W/R bcen notificd
(sive dato)? (12) Yes 8/6/18
13 | Report the cxact position of
your inquiry on this cascC.
(Reply in all cascs if no |
information on rccord) « |
14 | What is thc phot ograph 1o .‘?




(i) 208 1=4-61

; france, Janusry 27, 1.919.

From: Ad jutant General.

m 2 W e o R o e e iy
- Mr. Talisce B, Bueck, Framingham
;2 o ’

o ‘1\

1s 1’}1(: Conmmander-in=-Cl
receipt of

of your 001 riv*»‘fce .-w»w«

Disposition of Rema
Buck, Hors. Company,

1a.¢tu r, expres ,_.ie

T

aing of Private Navigsl s
1()1s:t in L‘uutry.\ '

o acknowledge #
hat the body-

1i1et directis
your :
Bu ck, 10l1lst

x

nran

remain in7T r snce, and to w.:-.-:;.m' thet ,\]011:%: recuest will be com-

plied with.

2, 'The Commander-in-Chied
which you have sustained in the

you his symrathy in the loes
cance of our Country.

wiches me to expregs to

Jeo M, Woolfolk
Asdjutant Genersa 3

1bry, showld.
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[ &lke Jutic, David D

Higrsey Se Os Sey 51 Jazme "19s To Chied
fSpgistyation Sorviee e Tor Complisson,

1 inals
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293.8 - Buck, David R, 2
Misce Dive 1st Ind. IDR.BBGqfﬁgig

War Depte, Ae Geo 0., Jamuary 9, 1919 - To the Commanding General,
American Expeditionary Forces, France.

1, The request contained in the foregoing letter from
Mre Wallace Be Buck, Framingham, Massachusetts, that the body
of David Ralph Buck, late Private, Headquarters Company, 10lst
Infantry, be aliowed to remain in France for permanent burial
is approved, and the Commanding General is directed to take

action accordingly.

2. lMire Buck and the Quartermaster General of the Army,
(Cemeterial Branch) have been advised of this action.

By order of the Secretary of War:
A%j%ant General.

Synopsis Made. el e / /M/VQ/(/
[2sam, 57
GCILQ.AR f

(Misc) 20851-A-61 2nd Ind. jgm

Go He Q., American E. F., France, January 27, 1919 - To the
Commending General, S, 0. S.

Approved, This request will be made of record by Graves
Registration Service.

By commemd of General Pershing:

/»‘ "‘LV«' ,
,".:‘ “ ‘-,'.."‘{
D o rsywer P
1

i . MW“MG%@&.%RLEM')
eyl inCl’o* N\ O A{Q ~.Ln_:;11& D
~ [ = “CION 5\ Toe
fo- e \)‘ \ .
= | |, . Elalese *>7\ /
201, Buck, David Re —=3rd Inds==. TPI/AB
[ 4

HAqYs e, Fo. 0, Se, 31 Jan. '19s To Chief Quartermaster, (Graves
Registration Serviice)s. For Compliances

1 inecl, e Co
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Pile Noe 5404

-

TO1w RuGISTRATIOCN Dii Cn

G’.R.S.

FI‘OI‘;’I: =~ Ao Ro Co SEC.

Plcasc furnish infozmation as

indicatrd bolow regerd

Filc Nuabopr: <

12/19/18, /

Dat 0

& the folloving oOldl\.x.:—'

WALE  BUCK,David R, WU.BuR 62597
RANK Pvv, ORGUITIZATION Hdq., Co. 101st Inf.
Noe Qucstion A0ply
v -2
1 { Do particulars of soldicr given *aDe 411 propor aaaus to be
above agrce with Records? ‘Dl’int"d in PL.Ii BLOGK .
./' W _' X
i U SRR (1) Yevia m“Busikesor
i . Prte - Coe Hgo 101st Inf.
3 | Lausc and placc of dcatl
/{/ U SC (8 _LJl G (0] dcath (2) V=13~18
W 4 | fuwaber of Casualty Cablegram (4) GeCet 199

5 Datec buricd

9 | deport as to grove markcer.

10 ;| Hcport as to idontification

tags.

11 | Yho is ncarcst rclative?

Has 1/R beon notificd
(give datc)?

12

Rcport the cxact position of
your iaquiry on this casCs
(Reply in a2ll cascs if no
j-aformetion on record).

13

14 | Yhat is the photograpn 1107

e
SIS

v & | Grave location
(a) complcte rocord “'-':cuir‘1
(B) namc of ccmctery or commune
Ollly ;C\.*ui; cde
7 | Yho roportid burial? ,
i &

8 | Has roport bcen CO“l.Ll‘l‘deCrb;j,M

C.R.)S.

7 —=14-1¢

{8) No. 8 Amer. Sec.
‘g"bemo Bezu le Guerye

>k § ) I
{ 1a {7
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TO:- REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S.

FROM ;=

Swindle

FIIE NUMBER

DATE ¢

Please furnish information as indicated below reszarding the following soldier;

NanE: Buek, David Ralph

RANK Pvt

£

ORGANIZATION Hgds. Co.

NUMBER..
10Lst . Inf

NOL QUESTION REPLY
z .
1. Do particulars of soldier given (1) David Re Buok 62597
above agree with Records? ¥vie Hdg Cge 101st Inf,
2. Date of Death (2) 7-15-18
3% Cause and place of death [5) Killed in actiom
4, Number of Casualty Cablegram (£) CaCui 199
: :
}
} Sis Date buried
i
! 6. Grave Location , @) Grave Noe 8 Amer Sege
| (a) Complete record required bemetery 246
f (b) Name of Cemetery or pezu le Guery
; Commune only required :
i
,‘ 7. Who reported burial
i
| 8. Has revnort been confirmed by ;
f GeReSa ;
i 9. Report as to Grave llarker £
| ' e
| 10. Report as to Identification
5 Tazs
! 11. Who is nearest relative? 1;) lirs Wallace B. Buek(Father)-
: ;B Irving Streete, Framinghai,liass.
; 12 Hés 1i/R been notified?: 2
! (Give Date) (12) 8~6-~18
{}
i 13 Report the exact position of
! your inguiry on this case..
! (Reply in all cases if no
j information on record)
b 14. What is the Photozraph No.?
‘8 d
%
1 N
i N.B. All Proper names to be
| printed in BLAIN BLOCK LETTERS
i




Al }
), 29348 = BuCk,DWid Re s

_____________________________________

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

RECORD OF COMMUNICATION RECEIVED ~7 ’/

From: lr. Wallace B. Buck, Framingham, Mass. pgted: Jonvary 1, 1919 <
To: Adjutent General Rec’d 4. G. 0. January 6, 1?190

T \

Swbject: Request that the body of David Ra?_ph_ Buck, Headquarters Company, ..,_?\.'(‘ o
: 101st Infamtry, be allowed to remrin in F¥France. J

BBG

Ac &
!
4

0,624, A. G. Q.
F°§;’éf Mljzr. 2—1&-’—900,000. ©3—45698



- Sudk, David B, _ |
-vougfon 1st Inds , DR, BBG,

war Depty i G mMum—mmmmm

1. mmmmammummm
ur. Wallaoe Be Buck, Pramingham, Massachusetis, mtmm
of David Ralph Busk,; late Private, Headquarters Compsny, 101st
mum“manmmymtm
is approved, mud the Commanding Gemeral is dirveoted to talke
asotion sscordingly. :

2, ¥r Dusk amd the Quartermaster Gemewal of the Awmy,

By ovder of tiw Seoretary of War:

J Q. Asbburn
Adjutsat Gemeral.
o
Copy sent to the quartermaster Genera the Argy ‘(Cem},&rial Branch, )
: P
f,t‘
g
/ ,—w‘fﬁ
ff ;—"Ef 5
)
=
Y,



PR s a

205,8 ~ Busk, David Re

Misc. Dive

Jumary 9, 1919

ur, Wallsce B. Buck,

Dear Siws~-

| Reforring to your lotier of jumary
1, 1919, relative %o the death of your som
David Balph Buck, lste Private, Headquarters
Compsny, 101st Tafantry, I beg leawe T0 in-
form you that your redquest that his body de
allowed te vemin in Framce for permanent

burisl is approved by the Secrotary of War,

and the Commending Cenpral of the American
Expeditionary FTorcos in Pramce is being 80
notiftied.

1t is desired o express to yow the
p sympathy of the Department on acoount of
the loss of your sSom, and to commend you for
the grest mrﬁiumhmmw the osuse
for which your son 8ive his life.

Very sincerely Jourss

-

0. Ashburn

Adjutent Gererals




- BACKING SHEET
NUMBER__ DATE
PERSON ' T O S e e
SCRINGERIE SRS e = L e e Tt e
DATES ON WHICH THIS FILE IS CHARGED OUT
............. s 2
______ |
|
AL e e N W e T [ o B L oy SR N R R M T | NSy N




7 /

Christian Name Daxri d R /

Surname.....RUICK= p""" V.8 {'ﬁ Number 62597 .

. i L
e Headguarters..Gompany.,..101lst. Infantry.

...Casuvalty..Cable. 199. :
.wKilledwinWacLignMngy/13th.

M

¥ =7

Reguest. for photogﬁaphmgﬂwgnayeJWW

L RELLORR Vi \I-a-shingtp

/

J A e
&/
PLANTIN PARIS I.




File This Under A0 7 &

MEMORANDUM TO FILES DEPARTMENT

-~-REGISTRATION BRANGCH--

TRANSFER ALL PAPERS /7
T R = by
FROM: File # //' / 2 a0 b// (Gancelled) | ot LAY L

LA /L

TO: File 7'5‘-"

By: / adl (A

- Section

Date ¢

0. K. NUMERICAL - FILE - INDEX

/

~ Papers Transferred By: =L : 4 /
i)

115-4034-1JH.



R

MEMORANDUM TO FILES DEPARTMENT
- REGISTRATION BRANCH 1T

TRANSFER ALL PAPERS—

From: File NO/Z?Q:?O-- (canceled) ‘%JO// //d/

To: File No. é, /7/ &) / — 5 / "f I/CV. V’

Date A= 3. 1920

0. K. Numerical File Index ._________.._.__..

Papeist transiorredibyssse st st - o s Ll




m-—m.nu:. |
Mise. Div. st Ind,

War Depte, 4. G. 0., Jammary 9, 1919 - To the Commanding Geme
m&-a t:asm,’tm e

P A ﬁnmﬁmﬂn&dhﬁtm@mhﬁmm
¥r. Wallsce B, Buok, Framingham, Nassachusetts, that the body
of David Ralph Buck, late Private, Headquarters Company, 101st
Infantiry, de allowed to remain in France for peomanent burial

is approved, and the Commanding Gemeral is direoted to talke
astion sccordingly. ‘ ‘

T 2. ¥r., Buck amd the Quartermaster Gemeral of the Army,
{Cemetorial Bramsh} have been advised of this action.

By oxder of the Secretlary of War:
J 0. Ashburn

Adjutant General.

 Copy for the Quartermaster Gemeral of the Army (Cemeterial Branch.)

IDR.BBG.
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